maximum aggregate square footage of 2400 square feet per Article 7 Section 707, Article 18 
Section 1805, and Article 19 Section 1905. Applicant wishes to build an accessory structure 
that is 900 square feet and already has over 2400 square feet of accessory structures (8500 
Square feet). Said property is legally described as The East Six Hundred Eighty-nine and 
Seven-Tenths feet (689.7') of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NE1/4SW 
1/4) North of Highway 314, Section Four (4), Township Ninety-three (93) North, Range Fifty-
six (56) West of the 5 th P.M., Yankton County, South Dakota. E91 l address is 4412 SD HWY 
314, Yankton, South Dakota.